RESOLUTION NO. 2016-0252

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

July 19, 2016

APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS AND AWARD CONTRACT FOR THE MIDTOWN STREET LIGHTING PROJECT

BACKGROUND

- A. The Midtown Street Lighting Project will construct new street lighting improvements in the downtown area. The improvements include new underground infrastructure and new ornamental streetlights with energy-efficient LED lighting. The funding of this project is through Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and local funds.
- B. It is recommended that the construction contract be awarded to M & M Electric for its bid of \$272,500. The engineer's estimate was \$280,000.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The FY15/16 Capital Improvement Program is amended by appropriating \$390,000 (Fund 2700) to the Central City Street Lighting Project (T15155200) for the Midtown Street Lighting Project.
- Section 2. The Plans and Specifications for the Midtown Street Lighting Project are approved.
- Section 3. The construction contract is awarded to M & M Electric for an amount not to exceed \$272,500 for the Midtown Street Lighting Project.
- Section 4. The City Manager is authorized to execute a contract with M & M Electric for an amount not to exceed \$272,500 for the Midtown Street Lighting Project.

Table of Contents

Exhibit A – Location Map – Midtown Street Lighting Project

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on July 19, 2016, by the following vote:

Ayes: Members Ashby, Carr, Guerra, Hansen, Harris, Jennings, Schenirer

and Warren

Noes: None

Abstain: None

Mayor Johnson Absent:

Attest:

Shirley Concolino

DN: cn=Shirley Concolino, o=City of Sacramento, ou=City
Clerk, email=sconcolino@cityofsacramento.org, c=US
Date: 2016.07.25 08:16:55 -07'00'

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk

